NICOR, Inc.   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393
 www.nicorlighting.com September 18, 2018 3:44 PM rev 1.0 HBLv3 Page 1 of 4
HBL3
LED Linear Low Bay / High Bay
Product Description
The HBL3 LED Linear Low Bay/High Bay improves on the HBL model by providing higher
performance with a slim new design. The ideal lumen package for replacing metal halide
and linear fluorescent high bay systems the fixture supplies an output greater than 130

NICOR, Inc.   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393
 www.nicorlighting.com September 18, 2018 3:44 PM rev 1.0 HBLv3 Page 3 of 4
 Ordering Information
Performance Data
Model Number Lumens Watts Lumens/Watt
HBL3110UNV40K 14389 108.4 132.7
HBL3110UNV50K 14399 107.8 133.6
HBL3162UNV40K 21132 158.6 133.2
HBL3162UNV50K 21356 159.5 133.9
HBL3223UNV40K 28615 216.3 132.3
HBL3223UNV50K 29234 217.3 134.5
HBL3321UNV40K 42115 318.9 132.1
HBL3321UNV50K 43026 318.7 135.0
Recommended Dimmers*
Lutron NTSTV
Lutron DVSTV
Cooper SF10P
Legrand RH4FBL3PW
*Not a complete list. Check
compatibility before installation.
5000K 321W HBL3
Luminaire 5000K
Input Voltage (VAC) 120-277
System Level Power (W) 318.7
Delivered Lumens* (Lm) 43026
System Efficacy (Lm/W) 135.0
Correlated Color Temp (K) 5014
Color Rendering Index (CRI) 84
Total Harmonic Distortion 10%
Power Factor 0.995
Beam Angle 115.1°
Spacing Criteria 1.32
Zonal Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens % of Luminaire
0-30 12076 28.1%
0-40 20010 46.5%
0-60 35711 83.0%
0-90 42935 99.8%
90-180 91 0.2%
0-180 43026 100.0%
Cone of Light Tabulation
Mounted height
(Feet)
Footcandles
Beam Center
Diameter
(Feet)
15 68.5 19.4
17 53.4 22.0
20 38.6 25.9
23 29.2 29.8
25 24.7 32.3
28 19.7 36.2
30 17.1 38.8
CCT Data Multiplier
HBL3321UNV40K 0.979
Diffused Lens Multiplier
HBL3321-FROS-DIFU 0.97 Fixture tested per LM-79-08.  Photometric data is of the performance of a
representative fixture.  Results may vary in the field.
3803
7608
11411